

April 1, 2021

## Product Certification MasterSeal® CR 100 control joint filler

## To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that MasterSeal CR 100 control joint filler (formerly, Sonolastic TF 100), as supplied by Master Builders Solutions Construction Systems US, LLC ("Master Builders Solutions"), fully meets the performance requirements listed in our current Technical Data Guide, Master Builders Solutions Form Number 1018002.

Please note that as part of the Master Builders Solutions® brand launch, MasterSeal CR 100 became the new product name for what was formerly Sonolastic TF 100. The name change became effective in 2014. The product has undergone no formulation or raw materials changes as a result of this effort and all physical and performance characteristics remain as outlined in the aforementioned Technical Data Guide.

Regards,

Jason Theis

**Technical Support Professional**